Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
16 X 52 inch Foot Shear

Model FS-1652J

JET
427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-756202

Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 2 08/2018
www.jettools.com Copyright © 2015 JET



10.1.1 Exploded View: FS-1652J Foot Shear




10.1.2 Parts List: FS-1652J Foot Shear

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o, FS1652J-01............... B 1= 1 o1 L 1
2 i, FS1652J3-02............... (LT 4 (=T == R 1
I I FS1652J-03............... [ (0] [0 I 1111V o T 1
Ao, FS1652J-04............... R.H. SIdE PANEI ..ot et aaeaeaasaeasesssesnnnes 1
B o FS1652J-05............... [ BT o (S0 = o = T 1
6., FS1652J-06............... Front EXIENSION AIM ... ittt ceeee e e et e e e e e eab e e e e e s eeesraan 2
A FO09545......cccoenne Hex Cap BOlt.........ooeviiiiiiiiiiieee e M12-1.75X45 ....coovvvvveeeiennn 4
< T FS1652J-08............... 1Y o] 1 o SRS 2
< FS1652J-09............... L] L1 o T 2
10.............. FO04545.................... (O 1 I8 N 11 | SR M12-1.75....ccoeiiiii 2
11, FO09558.......ccceeevnnnne Hex Cap BOlt.......cccooviiiiiiieiie e M12-1.75X80......ccccecuvrrnnnnn. 2
12 i, F002646.................... Flat Washer ..........cvvieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieeee e @12x@24x2.5 mm .............. 6
13, FS1652J-13............... FINGEI GUAIT. ... .uuiiiiiie et eeee e e s st e e e e s s st e e aaeesaannes 1
14 ... FO01203.......cvveeeneees Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cocvvvvvieeeeeennnnnns MB-1.0X16 ...ccoeeereevvrrrinnnnnn. 5
i I FS1652J-16............... TADIE SCAIE .vvvniiciieeeee e e 2
17 o, FOO8791.....cevvveeeinns Hex Cap BOlt.......cccoooviiiiiieiee e, M8-1.25X25 ...cvvveeeeeiirrieenn. 4
18 FO09511.........uuue. HeX Cap BOlt........coooviieee e M10-1.5X60..........ccceeeenn... 2
19, FO09510......ccvveevrnnnns Hex Cap BOlt.......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiee e, M210-1.5X55 ..cceveeeeiiiirinenn. 2
240 B F002643........cccc.... Flat Washer .........ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeviee e @10X@20X2 MM ......uun...... 24
21 . FS1652J-21............... 270 ]| ST M16X120 ....cccvviiieiiieiiinnnnns 4
22 i, F002650.......cccoeenneeee. WASHET ....covviiiiiiieie e 216X@30X3 MM ................ 4
23 i, FOO3088........cccvveneee HEX NUL....evvevieiiiviiieeveeieeveveeeeeeesesessesssessessssssesseees M16-2.0...ccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, 4
24 . FS1652J3-24............... UPPEE KNI cee e e s e e e e e e e 1
25 i, FS1652J-25............... [0 )Y G N 01 (T 1
26 .. FO05432.....cccvvevviinnn Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccccceveeeeviiiviieeneeennn, M210-1.5X45 ....ccoviiiiiiiiinennn. 8
27 e, FO05433.....ccvveeeeinnns Socket Head Cap SCrew ......ccccceeveeeeviiiviieeneeennn, M210-1.5X50 ....cceveeeiirrrennn. 8
28 ., F002643........ccc...... Flat Washer ........coceeviieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeicee e 210X@20X2 MM ... 8
29 ., F002643........cccen.... Flat Washer .........ccoeeviiiiiiiiiiei e @10X@20X2 MM ....ouvvveennnnee 8
110 I FS1652J-30............... Hex Cap Screw (COPPEN).....uuevveeeriiiiiieeneeeenininns MLOX50 ....ccevveeeeeeeeiiiiiieenn, 2
31l FS1652J3-31............... (1 o TR 2
32, FO09511.........uuuuneee. HeX Cap BOlt.........ceeiiiiie e M10-1.5X60.......cccevvvveeeeeenn 6
33, FO03080.......cccvneneeee HEX NUL....eveeieeeeiviieiiveeeeeveeeeeeeeesesessssssesssssssssesseees M10-1.5. ..., 12
34 ... FS1652J3-34............... [ 0T S 1
35, FS1652J-35............... WASKHET v 14 MM 2
36 .. FO03087 ... HEX NUL...eevviiiiiiiiieiiiieeieeeeveeeveeeseeeeeeaeeeeseseseseesenees M14-2.0...cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 2
C Y A FS1652J-37............... Special SCrEW.......uvvviiieeeeeeiiiiiiee e M16-2.0X60 ......c.cevevreeeriinnns 1
38 . FO03084.................... HEX NUL...eevviiiiiiiiieiiiieeieeeeveeeveeeseeeeeeaeeeeseseseseesenees M12-1.75....cccceeiiiiii, 2
39 ., F002650........cccceenneeee. Flat WaSher .........ccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiee e 216XA30X3 MM .....uue...eeeee 5
40 ... FO09503.......cccenn. HeX Cap BOlt........coooviieee e M10-1.5X40.........ccceeeeee.n. 2
41 .............. FS1652J-41............... Y o] 11T P PERRR S OPPPSR 2
42 .o FS1652J-42............... Y o] 110 L OF= o T TP P PPPPP T POPRPPRRRN 4
43 ... FS1652J-43............... Y= I o] o I P SRRR OSSR 2
44 .............. FS1652J-44............... YT AL I =T ] (o 1 ¢ R 2
45 .............. FS1652J-45............... L] (0 Lo 2
46 ......ouue.... F002650........cceeeneeeee Flat Washer ..........cvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiee e 216X@30X3 MM ............... 2
A7 o, FO03126........cuuuu..... HEX NUL...evvviiiieieiieieiieeiviveeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeees M16-2.0...ccceeviiiiiiiiiiiennn. 2
48 ......couu... FS1652J-48............... 2T = Tod (=] T 2
49 ..., FO08836............u...... HeX Cap BOlt.........oeeiiiiie e M10-1.5X25.....ccovvvveveeeeennn 6
50 .. FOO3091......cevvveneee HEX NUL....evveieieeieiiiiieeveveeeeeeeeeeesesessssssessesssssseseeees M20-2.5...ccooiiiiiiiiii 4
51, FS1652J-51............... PN —————————— D12X85 MM ..eveennnnnn, 4
52 i, FS1652J-52............... ClEVIS PiN...iiiiee e BI2X45 MM ..o, 6
L FS1652J-53............... (2T Gl oo SRR 2
54 oo, FS1652J-54............... Pedal ASSEMDBIY ......ccoiiiiiiiie s e e 1
55 i, FS1652J-55............... (Of0] g aT=Tei 0] g = 7= | TR 1
56 i, FS1652J-56............... ClEVIS PiN...iiiiee e @B20X35 MM ..coovvviiieeeiienne, 3
YA FO09542..........uuuu.... HexX Cap BOlt........coooiiieee e M12-1.75X25.......ccceeeeeen... 4
58 .. FO08836.......c.cccevnnene Hex Cap BOlt.......ccccovviiiiiiiiie e M210-1.5X25 ...cceveeeeeiiirinenn. 2
59 . FS1652J-59............... 2 Lol (] (o] o PSR SURRRPPI 1
60 .. FS1652J-60............... EXIENSION BAI ...ciiiiiiiiiiiiieee e eee e et e e e s e e e e e s e er b 2
61 ..o FS1652J-61............... AJUSEING BIOCK ...t cttee et e e 1



Index No Part No

62 ..o FS1652J-62
63 ... FS1652J-63
64 ..o F009498.....
65 FS1652J-65
66.............. FS1652J-66
67 i FS1652J-67
68 ... F008832.....

.................. FS1652J3-80
69 ..o FS1652J-69
70 .. FO03088.....
71, FS1652J3-71
T2, F002646.....
73 . FS1652J3-73
T4 F012160.....
75 . FS1652J3-75
76 .. F003835.....
T7 i, F002636.....
78 .. FS1652J3-78
79 i FS16523-79

e LMO000077 ..

e LMO000135 ..

e LM000134 ..

.................. JET-165......

Description

Adjusting Dial..........ccoooiiiieeeeiiiiiiiieeeen
AdJUSEING SCrEW ..o
Hex Cap BOlt.......cccoovviviiiieiie e,
KNOD .o
Adjusting Bracket..........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiinneenn,
Plate.......ooiiiiiieeee e
Hex Cap BOlt.......c.coovviiiiiieiiee e,
Back Stop Rod Assembly (#69, #78, #79)
Back Stop RO .....coeveeviiiiiiiieee e,

Front StOP .....uveveeeeeeiiiiieiiieiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeneees
Flat Washer ........ccccccviiiiiencecc e,
T BOM e
WiNG NUL......oviiiiiiieiieecee e
ANgle Gauge......cceevveiiiiiiiiee e
(070] 11T gl =1 o 1R PRRPPR
Flat Washer ........ccccccviiiiiiencec e,
SCAlE...iiiiee e
RIVEL. ..t
ID Label, FS-1652J (not shown)...............
Label — Gauge Capacities (not shown) ....
Warning Label (not shown).......................
JET Logo with adhesive (not shown)........

11

Size Qty
..................................................... 2
..................................................... 2
.......... M10-1.5X30....cccceeveerrrrinnnnn 4
..................................................... 4
..................................................... 2
..................................................... 2
.......... M10-1.5X20....ccccceeeevvvvvnnnnn 4
..................................................... 2
..................................................... 2
.......... M16-2.0.....ccevvviiieeeereiiinnnnn 1
..................................................... 1
.......... 912x@324x2.5 mm. ..............9
.......... MI2.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeie. 3
.......... M12-1.75....ccccceiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 3
..................................................... 1
.......... ?3.2x45 mm .................... 10
.......... 26xd12x1.6 mm ................5
..................................................... 2
.......... 2X5 MM 4
..................................................... 1
..................................................... 1
..................................................... 1
.......... 165x68mm.........ccevvveeeeen 1





